Sharon Lowery, City Clerk

RESOLUTION 2013-XX-XX

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT THE MEMBERS OF THE CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS AND APPEALS FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

•		
WHEREAS,	the City of Dunwoody is authorized be commissions and authorities as the May and	
WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council previously a of the City Code of Ordinances wh Construction Board of Adjustments and	hich calls for the creation of the
WHEREAS,	the Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals shall serve as a deciding body which will consider appeals from adverse decisions of the Building Official of the City and to consider certain variances pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 8 ("Buildings and Building Regulations") of the City of Dunwoody Code of Ordinances and will utilize the regulatory tools established in Chapter 7 of the City Code to uphold and implement its functions; and	
WHEREAS,	the Mayor of the City of Dunwoody is the City Council to appoint the for Construction Board of Adjustments and and at the following terms of office for o	ollowing three (3) persons to the d Appeals for the City of Dunwoody,
	Monroe Brock	term expiring June 22, 2017
	Richard Drake term expiring June 22, 2017	
	Charles Juray	term expiring June 22, 2017
WHEREAS,	this Resolution shall become effective up	pon its adoption.
Dunwoody while in	REFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the regular session on September 23, 2013 as members of the Construction Board	at 7:00pm, that the persons herein
		Approved:
Attest:		Michael Davis, Mayor

(SEAL)